





35th Eastern Regional Amputee Golf Championships

Penn State University Golf Courses, State College, PA

August 7th, 8th & 9th, 2022

Sponsorship Invitation

February 24, 2022

Dear EAGA Friends,

The Eastern Amputee Golf Association (EAGA) is very pleased to bring its Eastern Regional Amputee Golf Championship to State College, PA and the Penn State University Blue & White Golf Courses on August 7th, 8th & 9th, 2022. We are pleased to host our 35th Annual EAGA Membership Meeting and Dinner at the Ramada Conference Center, our Tournament Headquarters on Monday evening, August 8th.

I sincerely hope that you will come and join us as a Sponsor at our 35th EAGA Eastern Regional Amputee Golf Championship & Annual Membership Meeting in State College, PA. There will be plenty of opportunities to sponsor at the Championship.

Your support of the EAGA and its golf programs, like our Eastern Regional Championship, is very important to the well-being of our amputee members. Our EAGA members share their own experiences with new members and non-members showing that an amputee can be actively involved in sports. For new amputees, it may be learning how to continue playing golf, a game they have already come to enjoy. For some amputees, it may be the opportunity to try something new and for others, it may be the only game left for them. That's why your support of our EAGA programs, like the Eastern Regional Championship, is so vital. It will help us continue to prove that desire, determination and heart are what make all the difference in leading a full and rewarding life

I look forward to having you join us as a Sponsor at our 35th Eastern Regional Amputee Golf Championships. If you are interested in any of the sponsorships, please contact me as soon as possible. If you have any questions about the Sponsorship Package attached, please contact me at the 610-867-9295 or e-mail at: <u>rbuck@eagagolf.org</u>. Further information about the EAGA can be seen on our Web Site at: <u>www.eagagolf.org</u>.

Sincerely,

Bob Buck

Bob Buck EAGA Executive Director 2022 Eastern Regional Tournament Chairman